Regulation 17(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a certificate from the 
Whole- Time Director & CFO is being annexed with this 
Annual Report.

https://scansteels.com/ssl-policies/

APPLICATION FOR “IN-PRINCIPLE APPROVAL” FOR 
ISSUE AND ALLOTMENT OF 20,42,133 (TWENTY LACS 
FORTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY 
THREE) OPTIONALLY CONVERTIBLE REDEEMABLE 
PREFERENCE SHARES (OCRPS) TO BE ISSUED ON A 
PREFERENTIAL BASIS UNDER REGULATION 28(1) OF 
THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE 
REQUIREMENTS), REGULATIONS, 2015 TO BSE

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held

[...]

the Postal Ballot, and based on the said report, the resolution 
was passed with the requisite majority. Accordingly, the 
issue and allotment of OCPRS was duly approved.

The Company has made an application to the Bombay Stock 
Exchange (BSE) for the issue and Allotment of 20,42,133 
(Twenty Lacs Forty Two Thousand One Hundred And Thirty 
Three) Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference 
Shares (OCRPS) to be issued on a Preferential Basis 
under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
And Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.The 
application is currently under consideration, and the

[...]

The Board assures the Members that necessary actions 
will be undertaken to give effect to the allotment once the 
requisite approval is received.

SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised Share Capital

The authorized share capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2025 is Rs. 86,50,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Six Crore 
Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 7,15,00,000(Seven Crore 
Fifteen Lakhs) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 
and 1,50,00,000(One Crore Fifty Lakhs) Non-cumulative 
Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of  
` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

Issued/Subscribed/Paid Up Capital

The paid-up equity share capital as on March 31, 2025 
and as on date is ` 58,60,22,950 (Fifty Eight Crore Sixty 
Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Nine hundred Fifty) divided into 
5,86,02,295 (Five Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Two Thousand 
Two Hundred Ninety Five) fully paid up Equity Shares of  
` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only).

BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL 
PERSONNEL (KMP)

Composition

The Company recognizes that a diverse and well-balanced 
Board is fundamental to its sustained success and effective 
governance.